50Ω SE-In – 50Ω /100Ω DIFF-Out Amp
Family 1400MHz to 6000MHz
F1129
Short-Form Datasheet
© 2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 February 28, 2019
Description
The F1129 family is a series of single-ended input / differential
output 1400MHz to 6000MHz high gain RF amplifiers. The

50Ω
F1129LB 100Ω
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Package MSL Rating Shipping Packaging Temperature
F1129LANELI 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Tray -40° to +115°C
F1129LANELI8 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Reel -40° to +115°C
F1129LBNELI 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Tray -40° to +115°C
F1129LBNELI8 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Reel -40° to +115°C
F1129MANELI 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Tray -40° to +115°C
F1129MANELI8 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Reel -40° to +115°C
F1129MBNELI 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Tray -40° to +115°C
F1129MBNELI8 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Reel -40° to +115°C
F1129HANELI 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Tray -40° to +115°C
F1129HANELI8 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Reel -40° to +115°C
F1129HBNELI 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Tray -40° to +115°C
F1129HBNELI8 2mm x 2mm x 0.75mm 12 pin DFN 1 Reel -40° to +115°C
F1129EVB Evaluation Board
Corporate Headquarters
6024 Silver Creek Valley Road
San Jose, CA 95138